



2500001000032895

This instrument was prepared by:		
Marlena RogersGoldome Acceptance Corporation	Two Westbrook Corporate Cente	er #440
Name September 17 90 the mortgage of the Mortg	Westchester T. 10164 Patrick J Ward and Sharon Ling husband and wife as joint te	ndblade Ward
"Borrower"). This Mortgage is given toGoldons	New York State Chartered sa Lender have entered into credit arrangements purs	avings bank suant to that
ment the "Note") dated September 17 to 90 providing for the extension of cer Borrower. His Mortgage so circle to European amount, together with made by Lender to Borrower, as well as all other liabilities and obligations of Lender to Borromerest, advanced under Par graph "to protect the security of this Mortgage, and of the per Mortgage and the Note. For this perpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and con Cook.  County, Illy ois	i interest thereon, of all present and future advance ower under the Note, the the payment of all other itormance of Burrower's covenants and agreements	es of money sums, with sunder this
THE EAST 8 FEET OF LOT 9 AND LOT 8 (EXCEPT THAT PART		
THE NORTHWESTERN ELEVATED PAILROAD COMPANY) IN BLOCK	38 IN	
CHARLES J. FORD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 27, 28, 37,	AND 38 IN THE	
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (FACEPT THE SOUTHWEST	14, EASI OF 1/2 OF THE	
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST		
EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 THEREOF; IN COOK COUNT		
39 9		

Lombard, Illinois 6014 COMMUNITY TITLE CLA

Suite 100 60148 5222-1366		
d Rd, imots 1.800		90458285
377 E. Butterfiek Lombard, III		Clarks
which has the address of	1819 W Cornelia	Chicago
Illinois 60657	(Street) (herein "Property Address") with a Permaner	11 Index Number of 14-19-411-011

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold: are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record, Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. It required in writing by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, it any: which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender it Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Eunds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground

Illinois

rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the tuture monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly retund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, if under Paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Agreement and Paragraph 1 of this Mortgage shall be applied by Lender first to interest billed; then to charges for insurance billed and late charges billed; then to outstanding principal billed; then to outstanding principal not yet billed; then to interest earned but not yet billed; and finally to charges for insurance earned but not yet billed and late charges imposed but not yet billed.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all or Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a Vier, which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rent, if any.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrow's shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Bortower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice as the insurance carrier and Lender Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower (also o respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance begins, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condon inium; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good remain and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the P operly and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances disburse such sums, including leasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required maintain such insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the pressure required to maintain such insurance in effect uptilises such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's system agreement or applicable law:

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note of Schall become additional indebtedness of Bogrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts should be payable upon notice from Lender to Bogrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this Paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or the any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give Borrower anotice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with an conformation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, which or the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amotizzation of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability in the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law; shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
  - 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
  - 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

Rider to Mortgage and Amortizing Home Equity Line of Credit Account Agreement or Non-Amortizing Home Equity Line of Credit Account Agreement

This Rider is made this 17th day of September, 1990and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage (herein the "Mortgage") of the same date given by the undersigned (herein "Borrower") to secure the repayment of the indebtedness of Borrower to Goldome (herein "Lender") arising under an agreement of even date herewith entitled either "Variable Rate Amortizing Home Equity Line of Credit Account Agreement" or "Variable Rate Non-Amortizing Home Equity Line of Credit Account Agreement" (herein the "Agreement") and covering the property described in the Mortgage and located at:

1819 W Cornelia

Chicago, IL 60657

[Property Address]

and (2) the Agreement.

This Rider modifies Paragraph 17 of the Mortgage entitled A. "Acceleration; Remedies" to read as follows:

> 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in Paragraph 16 hereof, upon Lender's declaring. all amounts owing under the Agreement but not yet paid immediately due, Lender, prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in Paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date of hotice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

B. This Rider changes the last sentence of Section 22 or 23 of the Agreement entitled "suspension of account and reduction of credit limit" to read as follows:

Examples of material obligations under this agreement or the security document are your obligations under Sections 4, 10, 14 and 20 and your obligations under Sections 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 of the security document, which are made part of this agreement.

My commission expires:

11/912

CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

- 3 -

State of, County of	SS:
in the state aforesaid, Do Hereby Certi	Public in and for County fy That
to me and known by me to be the Secretary, respectively	V UI
that they signed and delivered the said and voluntary act of said aforesaid for the uses and purposes the said Secretary then as he, as custodian of the corporate seal of the said secretary then as he, as custodian of the corporate seal of the said secretary then as he, as custodian of the corporate seal of the said secretary then as he, as custodian of the corporate seal of the said secretary then as the said secretary them as the said secretary them as the said secretary the said s	instrument as their free as Trustee as erein set forth, and the nd there acknowledged that of said
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act as Trustee as aforest	pluntary act of said
purposes therein se Corth,	
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal th	
Notery Pub	olic
My commission expires:	
	Solic Control
/	

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement, Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Tender, an assignment of any rights, claims or detenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, Borrower shall not self, convey transfer or assign (a) the Property or any interest therein or any part thereof, or the the beneficial interest in Borrower if Borrower is not a natural person whether by operation of law or otherwise, without the prior written consent of Lender. In the exent of such a side, conveyance, transfer or assignment, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date. the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. It Borrower tails to pay these sums prior to the expiration. of this period. Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Non-Uniform Covenants, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in Paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in Paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceptation and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sum-secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evision e, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate No twithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begon by Lender to entorce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if (a) Borrower pass Lender all suras Africh would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all broaches of any other covenants or agreements of Bortower contained in this Mortgage, to Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borroses contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in Paragraph 17 hereof, including but not limited to reasonable attorness to s and id. Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Afortgage, Lenders interest to the Property and Borzowers, obligation to pay the soms secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower this Mortgage and the obligation's secured hereby shall remain in roll time and effect as it no acceleration had occurred
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, As propriorial security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the cents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under Parascaph of hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Opon acceleration under Paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the tents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied test to payment of the costs of management of the Properts and collection of rents, including that not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's hands and reasonable attorneys' ties, and then to the sums secured by his Mortgage. The receiver shall be hable to account only for those rents actually recoved.

- 20, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall riclease this Mortgage without charge to Borrower Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any
  - 21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in Lar Property
- 22. Loan Charges, It the loan secured by this Mortgage is subject to a law which sets its max mum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit, and (b) any sums alread, of flexted from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower Lender may choose to make this retund by reducing the principal oxyet and or the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower, it a retund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.
- 23. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. It enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of resciencing any provision of the Note or this Murtgage gnentorceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 17. If Lender exercises this option. Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of Paragraph 16.
- 24. Waiver of Right of Redemption. Borrower hereby waives any and all rights of redemption from sale under any order of decree of foreclosure of this instrument, on its own bohalt and in behalt or each and every person except decree or judgment creditors of Borrower acquiring any interest in or title to the Property subsequent to the date of this Mortgage
- 25, Future Advances. The Note evidences a "revolving credit" as detined in Illinois Revised Statutes. Chapter 17, paragraph (405). The lien of this Mortgage secures payment of any existing indebtedness and any future advances made pursuant to the Sofe to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, without regard to whether or not there is any advance made at the time this Mortgage is executed and without regard to whether or not there is any indebtedness outstanding at the time any advance is made. The Lender and Borrower intend, therefore, that in addition to any other debt or obligations secured hereby, this Mortgage shall secure unpaid balances of loan advances made after the Mortgage is deliveted ... County Illinois. Such loan advances may or may not be evidenced by drafts of your light processor to the Note. All to the Recorder of Deeds . .... Cook . indebtedness secured hereby shall, in no event, exceed \$ . 10,000,00

### REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any morigage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Morigage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set touth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action

By Signing Below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Mortgage and in any rideris, executed by Borrower and Patrick J. Mard 52. 1901)
Patrick J. Mard 52. 1901 recorded with it.

Bottower

Borrower

State of Illinois, County of	FFICIAL COPY
Al.	
the undersigned	, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify Th
rick J. Ward and Sharon Lindblade W	ard, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregon
Mortgage, appeared before me this day in person and act	knowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Mortgage as his free and voluntary act, (
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this 17thy	ad September 1980X 90
	(111 N// // // // // // // // // // // // //
	Notary Public
M. Consult the most of	(North) Fund
My Commission expires:	COPICIAL BOW
6/1/92	HOTAGY OF PLEASE
	NOTARY PURILIC BYATE OF REMOVE
State of Illinois, County of	SS:
	, a Notary Public in and for said County in the state aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify Th
	personally known to me and known by me to be the
	Secretary, respectively of
as Trustee as aforesaid for the uses and purposes thereings Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this day	
	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	DEPT-(11 RE(ORDING 15:2

MAIL TO:
GOLDOME ACCEP.
RECORDS AND REPOR.
3920 MAIN STREET
AMHERST, NY 14226 MAIL TO: GOLDOME ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION RECORDS AND REPORTS MANAGEMENT

-90-458285